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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Baylis Medical Company Inc. 12/01/2021 Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Baylis Medical Technologies Inc.
Street Address: 2645 Matheson Boulevard East
City: Mississauga

State/Country: CANADA

Postal Code: L4W 554

Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 90062575 BAYLIS MEDICAL

Registration Number: |3624980 BAYLIS MEDICAL ©
Registration Number: |3662952 BAYLIS MEDICAL 5
Serial Number: 90062594 BAYLIS MEDICAL §
Serial Number: 90062607 BAYLIS MEDICAL V4C-560 &
Registration Number: | 2874677 BMC 3
Registration Number: |4392095 POWERWIRE E
Serial Number: 90062621 V4C-560 o
Serial Number: 90688946 V4C-O2E O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-881-0640

Email: uspto@webtm.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon E.R. Troy, Esq.
Address Line 1: PO Box 67

Address Line 4: Windsor, VERMONT 05089
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DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gordon E.R. Troy, Esq.
Address Line 1: PO Box 67

Address Line 4: Windsor, VERMONT 05089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon E.R. Troy, Esq.
SIGNATURE: /Gordon E. R. Troy/
DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=US#page1 .tif
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baylis Medical Company Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of
Canada having its principal offices at 5959 Route Trans-Canadienne Saint Laurent, QC H4T 1Al
Canada {“Assignor”}, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark

BAYLIS MEDICAL
BAYLIS MEDICAL
BAYLIS MEDICAL

jaylis

AT

BAYLIS MEDICAL V4C-560

POWERWIRE
V4C-560
V4C-02E

Application
No.
90062575
77976987
77576425
90062594

80062607
78262028

85828255
90062621
90688946

Application
Date
20/3ul/2020
23/Sep/2008
23/Sep/2008
20/1ut/2020

20/1ul/2020
13/1un/2003

21/lan/2013
20/3ul/2020
04/May/2021

Registration
Ne.

3624980
3662952

2874677

4392095

Registration
Date

19/May/2009
04/Aug/2009

17/Aug/2004

27/Aug/2013

WHEREAS, Baylis Medical Technologies Inc. a Corporation existing under the laws of
Canada having its principal offices at 2645 Matheson Boulevard East Mississauga, ON LAW 554
Canada {"Assignee”), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to that portion of the original applicant’s
business to which the trademarks pertain and that the business is ongoing and existing,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United
States and throughout the world, in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by said trademarks, the applicaitons and the registrations thereof.

Signed this 1% day of December, 2021

Assignor: Baylis Medical Company inc.

BV: ) 3 =il
Name: Krishan Shah
Title: President

Date: December 1, 2021

RECORDED: 12/13/2021

Assignee: Baylis Medical Technologies Inc.

By: , Lo
Name: Krishan Shah
Title:  President

Date: Deceémber 1, 2021
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