TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM694309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
SEQUENCE:	1			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baylis Medical Company Inc.		12/01/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baylis Medical Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	2645 Matheson Boulevard East		
City:	Mississauga		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4W 5S4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90062575	BAYLIS MEDICAL		
Registration Number:	3624980	BAYLIS MEDICAL		
Registration Number:	3662952	BAYLIS MEDICAL		
Serial Number:	90062594	BAYLIS MEDICAL		
Serial Number:	90062607	BAYLIS MEDICAL V4C-560		
Registration Number:	2874677	вмс		
Registration Number:	4392095	POWERWIRE		
Serial Number:	90062621	V4C-560		
Serial Number:	90688946	V4C-O2E		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-881-0640 Email: uspto@webtm.com Gordon E.R. Troy, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO Box 67

Address Line 4: Windsor, VERMONT 05089

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0257

900662243

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gordon E.R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: PO Box 67

Address Line 4: Windsor, VERMONT 05089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gordon E.R. Troy, Esq.SIGNATURE:/Gordon E. R. Troy/

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baylis Medical Company Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of Canada having its principal offices at 5959 Route Trans-Canadienne Saint Laurent, QC H4T 1A1 Canada ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAYLIS MEDICAL BAYLIS MEDICAL	90062575 77976987	20/Jul/2020 23/Sep/2008	3624980	19/May/2009
BAYLIS MEDICAL	77576425 90062594	23/Sep/2008 20/Jul/2020	3662952	04/Aug/2009
BAYLIS MEDICAL V4C-560	90062607 78262029	20/Jul/2020 13/Jun/2003	2874677	17/Aug/2004
POWERWIRE V4C-560 V4C-O2E	85828255 90062621 90688946	21/Jan/2013 20/Jul/2020 04/May/2021	4392095	27/Aug/2013

WHEREAS, Baylis Medical Technologies Inc. a Corporation existing under the laws of Canada having its principal offices at 2645 Matheson Boulevard East Mississauga, ON L4W 5S4 Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to that portion of the original applicant's business to which the trademarks pertain and that the business is ongoing and existing,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, the applications and the registrations thereof.

Signed this 1st day of December, 2021

Assignor: Baylis Medical Company Inc.

Assignee: Baylis Medical Technologies Inc.

Ву:

Name: Krishan Shah

Title:

President

Date:

December 1, 2021

By:

Name: Krishan Shah

Title:

President

Date:

December 1, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007527 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 12/13/2021